

PERTH, FRIDAY, 30 JUNE 1995 No. 88 SPECIAL

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY G. L. DUFFIELD, GOVERNMENT PRINTER AT 4.30 PM

## AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LIMITED (TOWN & COUNTRY) ACT 1995

(No. 20 of 1995) PROCLAMATION

WESTERNAUSTRALIA P. M. Jeffery, Governor. By His Excellency Major General Philip Michael Jeffery, Officer of the Order of Australia. Military Cross. Governor of the State of Western Australia.

I, the Governor, acting under section 2 (1) of the Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (Town & Country)Act 1995, and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, fix 1 July 1995 as the day on which the provisions of that Act other than sections 3 and 13 come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the State on 30 June 1995.

By His Excellency's Command,

R. F. COURT, Treasurer.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN !

## AUSTRALIA AND NEW ZEALAND BANKING GROUP LIMITED (TOWN & COUNTRY) ACT 1995

Appointed Day Order

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council under section 3 (2).

## Appointed day

1 July 1995 is appointed for the purposes of the Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (Town & Country) Act 1995.

By His Excellency's Command,

J. PRITCHARD, Clerk of the Council.

